# OP \$140.00 192283

ETAS ID: TM423983

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturing Source International, Inc.		10/30/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kymco Company Limited		
Street Address:	3525 Del Mar Heights Rd. #585		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92130		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1922830	POWERFAST
Registration Number:	2196422	STRIKE SET
Registration Number:	0585910	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	1910680	POWERFAST
Registration Number:	1896783	POWERFAST

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6193250796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ben@bigbadlawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Seecof

**Address Line 1:** 3990 Old Town Avenue, Suite B-109 **Address Line 4:** San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Benjamin R. Seecof, Esq.SIGNATURE:/brs/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=reg1922830powerfast#page1.tif source=reg2196422strikeset#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0775

900402624

source=reg0585910remington#page1.tif source=reg1910680powerfast#page1.tif source=reg1896783powerfast#page1.tif

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5076 Greenwillow Lane, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, and has continuously used or licensed, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the principal register as:

POWERFAST, registration no. 1,922,830, serial no. 74/802,490, in international class 006 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kymco Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #585, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on October 30, 2015, did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed at San Diego, CA.

By:

**Edward Tian** 

President, Manufacturing Source International, Inc.

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5076 Greenwillow Lane, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, and has continuously used or licensed, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the principal register as:

STRIKE SET, registration no. 2,196,422, serial no. 75/211,026, in international class 008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kymco Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #585, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on October 30, 2015, did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed at San Diego, CA.

**Edward Tian** 

President, Manufacturing Source International, Inc.

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5076 Greenwillow Lane, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, and has continuously used or licensed, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the principal register as:

REMINGTON, registration no. 0,585,910, serial no. 71/612,353, in international class 013 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kymco Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #585, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on October 30, 2015, did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed at San Diego, CA.

Edward Tian

President, Manufacturing Source International, Inc.

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5076 Greenwillow Lane, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, and has continuously used or licensed, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the principal register as:

POWERFAST, registration no. 1,910,680, serial no. 74/801,729, in international classes 008 and 011 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kymco Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #585, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on October 30, 2015, did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed at San Diego, CA.

**Edward Tian** 

By:

President, Manufacturing Source International, Inc.

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5076 Greenwillow Lane, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, and has continuously used or licensed, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the principal register as:

POWERFAST, registration no. 1,896,783, serial no. 74/802,227, in international class 007 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Kymco Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a principal place of business at 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd., #585, San Diego, California, 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on October 30, 2015, did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any registration thereof, and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed at San Diego, CA.

RECORDED: 04/17/2017

By: Edward Tian

President, Manufacturing Source International, Inc.